------------------------------------------------

   The date of this prospectus supplement is June 26, 2002.

   The  table  and  related  notes appearing in the prospectus, dated June 12,
2001,  under  the  heading "Selling Stockholders" is superseded by the following
table  and  related  notes  as  of  June  26,  2002:

   Selling Stockholders

Edgar Filing: EXELIXIS INC - Form 424B3

1

   Shares  Beneficially   Shares Beneficially
   Owned Prior to the   Number of   Owned After the
   Offering   Shares Being   Offering (1)
   ---------------------   --------------------
Name   Number   Percent   Offered   Number   Percent
--------------------------------------------------------------  ---------  ----------   -----------------  --------- ----------

3i Group Investments Limited Partnership .....   387,706   *   387,706   0   *
Advent Partners Limited Partnership(2) .....   68,078   *   4,064   64,014   *
Advent Performance Materials Limited
Partnership(2) .....   296,592   *   9,347   287,245   *
Adwest Limited Partnership(2).....   169,831   *   5,690   164,141   *
Rovent II Limited Partnership(2) .....  1,185,153   2.4%   36,170  1,148,983   2.3%
Atlas Venture Europe Fund B.V.(3).....  1,263,450   2.6   26,010  1,237,440   2.5
Atlas Venture Fund II, L.P.(3) .....  2,641,418   5.4   160,122  2,481,296   5.1
Atlas Venture Germany B.V.(3).....   54,051   *   54,051   0   *
Guido Arens.....   1,741   *   1,741   0   *
Martina Beck .....   120   *   120   0   *
Petra Beeckmann.....   1,703   *   1,703   0   *
Marion Bernzen .....   527   *   527   0   *
Gerd Beyer .....   2,044   *   2,044   0   *
Biotechvest Limited Partnership.....   2,032   *   2,032   0   *
Commerz Beteiligungsgesellschaft GmbH.....   38,608   *   38,608   0   *
Maria da Silva .....   96   *   96   0   *
Alf Domeyer.....   1,703   *   1,703   0   *
Peter Erken.....   45   *   45   0   *
Nicole Faust .....   5,272   *   5,272   0   *
Susanne Felder .....   2,413   *   2,413   0   *
Manuela Flad .....   193   *   193   0   *
Berthold Gierke.....   460   *   460   0   *
Nicole Glesmann.....   113   *   113   0   *
Global Life Science Holding V GmbH .....   100,787   *   100,787   0   *
Monique Goerl.....   209   *   209   0   *
Iris Gorcke.....   113   *   113   0   *
Sandra Graf.....   173   *   173   0   *
Ursula Hagner.....   133   *   133   0   *
Monika Hahn-Wansel .....   1,741   *   1,741   0   *
Cornelia Heimann .....   113   *   113   0   *
Thomas Hennek.....   113   *   113   0   *
Elisabeth Hennen .....   240   *   240   0   *
Biomedicine L.P.(4).....   399,085   *   399,085   0   *
Rudi Jaenisch.....   3,548   *   3,548   0   *
Michelle Johnson .....   113   *   113   0   *
Christian Kaps .....   1,135   *   1,135   0   *
Gunter Kauselmann.....   3,990   *   3,990   0   *
Heinrich Kehlbeck.....   3,066   *   3,066   0   *
Heidrun Kern .....   113   *   113   0   *
Mike Kierdorf.....   113   *   113   0   *
Anja Kirchner.....   201   *   201   0   *
Thomas Koblizek Dr .....   1,703   *   1,703   0   *
Dagmar Kluth .....   2,163   *   2,163   0   *
Nicole Krafzik .....   870   *   870   0   *
Barbara Kraus.....   3,390   *   3,390   0   *
Ralf Kuhn.....   18,656   *   18,656   0   *
Birgit Kuter-Luks.....   475   *   475   0   *
Janice Labedzki.....   144   *   144   0   *
Ulrike Langheinrich.....   5,272   *   5,272   0   *
Carsten Loeschke .....   45   *   45   0   *
Sabine Maurer.....   66   *   66   0   *
Dagmar Megerle .....   113   *   113   0   *